# OP \$90.00 4512492

ETAS ID: TM501743

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		12/11/2018	Bank: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Argentum Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	6251 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Suite 101		
City:	Greenwood Village		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80111		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4512492	EPANED
Serial Number:	86934766	XATMEP
Serial Number:	86934764	QBRELIS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1025246 REL 5870-0436	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Woodbury	
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Woodbury/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Silvergate \_Release of Trademarks 5870-0436\_CMA Executed#page1.tif source=Silvergate \_Release of Trademarks 5870-0436\_CMA Executed#page2.tif

source=Silvergate \_Release of Trademarks 5870-0436\_CMA Executed#page3.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY **AGREEMENT**

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 11, 2018, and made by COMERICA BANK (the "Grantee"), to ARGENTUM HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor")

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 28, 2014, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the trademarks listed on the Exhibit thereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2016 at Reel 005870 Frame 0436; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. Definitions. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement, in the US Registered Intellectual Property, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, reassigns, transfers and conveys to the applicable Grantor all right, title and interest of Grantee in the US Registered Intellectual Property, and any right, title or interest of the Grantee in such US Registered Intellectual Property shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

[The remainder of the page is intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

**COMERICA BANK** 

Name: Douglas Hollenbeck

Title: Vice President

ACTIVE/97721973.1

# Schedule A

# Trademarks

Mark / Jurisdiction	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Epaned (United States)	-	-	4512492	4/8/14
Xatmep (United States)	44.	A	86934766	3/9/16
Qbrelis (United States)	-	w	86934764	3/9/16
Epaned (Australia)	And Andreas and Andreas Andrea	ea.	1587321	1/22/14
Epaned (European)	-	-	12245346	3/19/14

ACTIVE/97721973.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0680

**RECORDED: 12/12/2018**